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3.1. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 9:

3.1.1. What communities are connected, either directly or through the gas distribution system, to the North Coastal gas transmission system north of Gaviota?

3.1.2. What is the total population associated with these communities?

3.1.3. What is the total annual gas consumption recorded for these communities over the last five years?

3.1.4. What is the rate of growth associated with that annual gas consumption?

3.1.5. How many times during the past twenty years has the North Coastal gas transmission system north of Gaviota been dependent upon PG&E for its supply?

3.1.6. Please provide the details of each situation identified in the response to the previous question, including the date of each occurrence, the cause of the occurrence, and the amount of gas that was delivered from PG&E during that occurrence.

3.1.7. Please identify the transmission pipeline by number (Taft) that SoCalGas would propose to connect to the North Coastal gas transmission system north of Gaviota.

3.1.8. Is the pipeline identified in the response to the previous question connected to SoCalGas’ transmission Line 85 or Line 225?

3.1.8.1.  Please provide a map showing the interconnections of the pipeline identified in response to question 3.1.7, and please provide a map showing the interconnections of the proposed 36 inch pipeline from Taft to near Gaviota.

3.1.9. What is the capital cost associated with building approximately 80 miles of 36 inch transmission line from the Taft are in the southern San Joaquin Valley area westerly to near Gaviota?

3.1.10. Please identify every other alternative that exists for improving service to the customers who are dependent upon the North Coastal gas transmission system north of Gaviota.

3.1.11. Please identify the capital cost associated with each alternative identified in the response to the previous question.

3.1.12. Please explain why building a transmission line between Taft and Gaviota is a superior option to each of the alternatives identified in the response to the question prior to the previous question.

3.2. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 15:

3.2.1. What is the typical current pressure loss when flowing supply from Chino to Moreno?

3.2.2. What is the projected typical pressure loss when flowing supply from Chino to Moreno, assuming that Line 2001 is looped from Chino to Moreno?

3.2.3. What is the increased supply projected to be deliverable to Moreno assuming that Line 2001 is looped from Chino to Moreno?

3.2.4. Is the increased supply identified in the response to the previous question expected to be available on a regular basis or only sporadically? 

3.2.5. Is the increased supply discussed in the response to the previous question expected to be available more frequently than it is at the current time assuming that Line 2001 is looped from Chino to Moreno?

3.2.6. If the answer to the previous question is “yes,” please state how much more frequently?

3.2.7. How would the responses to questions 3.2.3, 3.2.4, 3.2.5, and 3.2.6 change if SoCalGas were to complete its proposed “North-South Project” between Adelanto and Moreno? 

3.2.8. What is the projected capital cost of looping Line 2001 from Chino to Moreno?

3.2.9. When would SoCalGas expect to complete the project?

3.2.10. Would the looping of Line 2001 be necessary if SoCalGas were to complete its proposed “North-South Project” between Adelanto and Moreno?

3.2.11. To what extent, if any, would the proposed “North-South Project” between Adelanto and Moreno be necessary if the proposed looping of Line 2001 were completed?

3.3. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 104:
3.3.1. Please identify each compressor station that had work completed during 2014 under this project category.

3.3.2. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

3.3.3. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in 2014 by compressor station identified in the response to the question prior to the previous question.

3.3.4. Please identify each compressor station that had work completed during Quarter 1 of 2015 under this project category.

3.3.5. Please state the items of equipment that were replaced at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

3.3.6. Please state the cost associated with the work completed in Quarter 1 of 2015 by compressor station identified in the response to the question 3.3.4.
3.3.7. Please identify each compressor station that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during Quarters 2-4 of 2015 under this project category.

3.3.8. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

3.3.9. Please state the cost associated with the work by compressor station identified in the response to question 3.3.7.

3.3.10. Please identify each compressor station that SoCalGas expects to complete work on during 2016 under this project category.

3.3.11. Please state the items of equipment that SoCalGas expects to replace at each of the compressors identified in the response to the previous question.

3.3.12. Please state the cost associated with the work by compressor station identified in the response to question 3.3.10.
3.4. With regard to the workpapers of R. Stanford, No. SCG-07-CWP at page 116:

3.4.1. What is the cost of adding the 11,700 hp to Ventura Station?
3.4.2. What is the cost of upgrading the main unit engine instrumentation and controls programming?

3.4.3. What is the cost of installing remote monitoring capability to Ventura Station?

3.4.4. What is the cost of replacing the belt drive pumps with gear or electric drive pumps?

3.4.5. What is the cost of replacing the check valve type pre-combustion chambers with EPCC-controlled pre-combustion chambers?

3.4.6. What is the projected decrease in output in producer gas from the POPCO site each year over the next five years?

3.4.7. What are the summer load requirements on the coastal system that SoCalGas projects each year for the next five years?

3.4.8. If the additional 11,700 hp is not added to Ventura Station, what is the projected injection capability each year at Goleta Storage field over the next five years?

3.4.9. What is the current injection capability at Goleta Storage field?
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